D/I: 06/26/2020

01/05/2022

01/06/2022

01/07/2022

PATTERSON LLAW FIrRM, L.L.P
<¥>

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council Invoice Date:
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:
1007 E. Grand Ave Account #:

Des Moines, IA 50319
Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Kurtz v. lowa DOT
Claimant: Robert Kurtz
Employer: lowa DOT

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

FINAL BILL

Fees

Correspondence to Amanda Rutherford reminding of mediation on 1/6/22.

Review of all file notes in preparation for telephone conference with Amanda
Rutherford to discuss settlement authority.

Telephone conference with Amanda Rutherford discussing case and
settlement authority.

Attend/participate in mediation.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Steve Augspurger, mediator,
confirming settlement agreement and all terms.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Jon Bergman confirming
agreement with all settlement terms.

Receipt and review of Notice of Settlement filed and served by Steve
Hamilton.

Preparation of proposed Compromise Settlement agreement, including
Addendum thereto.

Correspondence to Steve Hamilton requesting execution and return of
settlement documents.

Correspondence to Amanda Rutherford confirming preparation of settlement
documents and regarding settlement check.

January 28, 2022
193225
IA.0145

RMC
42-0894999

Hours
0.10

0.30

0.20

3.70

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.70

0.10

0.10

14.00

42.00

28.00

518.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

98.00

14.00

14.00



Invoice Date:

Executive Council of lowa Invoice #:
Kurtz v. lowa DOT Account #:
RMC Receipt and review of proposed social security offset language for settlement

RMC

01/24/2022 RMC
RMC
01/25/2022 RMC
01/26/2022 RMC
RMC
RMC
01/27/2022 RMC
RMC
RMC
Timekeeper
Ryan M. Clark

documents, forwarded by Steve Hamilton.

Update to settlement document addendum to include social security offset
language.

Receipt and review of executed settlement documents from claimant's
attorney, Steve Hamilton.

Correspondence to the Division of Workers' Compensation requesting review
and approval of settlement documents.

Receipt and review of approved settlement documents as between claimant
and the employer, filed by the Division of Workers' Compensation.

Update settlement documents to include 6/1/01 date of injury, per demand
from the Division of Workers' Compensation.

Correspondence to Steve Hamilton regarding changes to settlement
documents with regard to additional injury date.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Steve Hamilton consenting to
updates on settlement documents.

Receipt and review of approved settlement documents from the Division of
Workers' Compensation.

Correspondence to Steve Hamilton regarding approved settlement documents
and settlement check coming from the State of lowa.

Correspondence to Amanda Rutherford regarding approved settlement
documents, final billing and file closure.

TOTAL FEES

Recapitulation
Title Hours

Partner 6.60 $140.00

TOTAL THIS STATEMENT

Previous Balance

TOTAL BALANCE DUE

Aged Due Amounts

Stmt Date Stmt # Billed Due
01/12/2022 192956 350.00 350.00
350.00

01/28/2022
193225
1A.0145
Hours
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
0.10 14.00
6.60 924.00
Total
$924.00
924.00
$350.00
$1,274.00
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