Patterson Law Firm, L.L.P.

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: January 28, 2022 Invoice #: 193225 Account #: IA.0145

RMC

Federal Tax I.D. 42-0894999

RE: Kurtz v. Iowa DOT Claimant: Robert Kurtz Employer: Iowa DOT D/I: 06/26/2020

FINAL BILL

Fees

01/05/2022	RMC	Correspondence to Amanda Rutherford reminding of mediation on 1/6/22.	<u>Hours</u> 0.10	14.00
01/06/2022	RMC	Review of all file notes in preparation for telephone conference with Amanda Rutherford to discuss settlement authority.	0.30	42.00
	RMC	Telephone conference with Amanda Rutherford discussing case and settlement authority.	0.20	28.00
	RMC	Attend/participate in mediation.	3.70	518.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Steve Augspurger, mediator, confirming settlement agreement and all terms.	0.10	14.00
01/07/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jon Bergman confirming agreement with all settlement terms.	0.10	14.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of Notice of Settlement filed and served by Steve Hamilton.	0.10	14.00
	RMC	Preparation of proposed Compromise Settlement agreement, including Addendum thereto.	0.70	98.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Steve Hamilton requesting execution and return of settlement documents.	0.10	14.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Amanda Rutherford confirming preparation of settlement documents and regarding settlement check.	0.10	14.00

Executive Council of Iowa Kurtz v. Iowa DOT						Invoice Date: 01/28/2022 Invoice #: 193225 Account #: IA.0145		225	
								<u>Hours</u>	
	RMC Receipt and review of proposed social security offset language for set documents, forwarded by Steve Hamilton.					ettlement		0.10	14.00
	RMC	Update to settlement do language.	ocument a	addendum to include s	ocial security	offset		0.10	14.00
01/24/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of executed settlement documents from claimant's attorney, Steve Hamilton.						0.10	14.00
	RMC	Correspondence to the Division of Workers' Compensation requesting review and approval of settlement documents.						0.10	14.00
01/25/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of approved settlement documents as between claimant and the employer, filed by the Division of Workers' Compensation.						0.10	14.00
01/26/2022	RMC	Update settlement documents to include 6/1/01 date of injury, per demand from the Division of Workers' Compensation.						0.10	14.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Steve Hamilton regarding changes to settlement documents with regard to additional injury date.						0.10	14.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Steve Hamilton consenting to updates on settlement documents.						0.10	14.00
01/27/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of approved settlement documents from the Division of Workers' Compensation.						0.10	14.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Steve Hamilton regarding approved settlement documents and settlement check coming from the State of Iowa.						0.10	14.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Amanda Rutherford regarding approved settlement documents, final billing and file closure. TOTAL FEES						0.10 6.60	14.00 924.00
				Recapitulation					
<u>Timekeeper</u> Ryan M. Clark			<u>Tit</u> Pa	<u>tle</u> artner		<u>ours</u> 5.60	<u>Rate</u> \$140.00		<u>Total</u> \$924.00
		TOTAL THIS STATEMENT							924.00
		Previous Balance							\$350.00
		TOTAL BALANCE DUE							\$1,274.00
		<u>Stmt Date</u> 01/12/2022	<u>Stmt #</u> 192956	Aged Due Amounts	<u>Billed</u> 350.00	35	<u>Due</u> 0.00 0.00		

2